

2023-2024 DETACHMENT OF ILLINOIS COMMANDERS SPECIAL PROJECT

HONOR FLIGHT NETWORK

Commander Vozar has chosen Honor Flight as his special project. Honor Flight is a nonprofit organization with regional affiliates that honor and thank veterans for their service and sacrifice by sponsoring trips to Washington, D.C. to spend a day visiting the War Memorials and other points of interest.

Detachment of Illinois will collect funds on behalf of all Honor Flight groups that sponsor Illinois veterans. Donations will be forwarded to the Honor Flight group of <u>your</u> choice.

Make checks payable to "Detachment of Illinois" and state on the memo line the group you wish to support (i.e., Honor Flight Peoria, Land of Lincoln Honor Flight, Honor Flight Chicago, etc.) along with the group making the donation (Squadron, District, or Division name)

Donations can be mailed directly to our Detachment Finance Officer at: Phil Stander, 26210 N US Hwy 12, Wauconda, IL 60084 or presented at one of our DEC meetings.

Thank you and give generously to honor our Veterans!